

03-05-2002





CNT & T	RADEMARIE		IN THE	UNI	1020	0220	١	EMARK OFFICE		
·- \ \	In Re the Application of:)) Group Art Unit: 3721				
125	102	LEE)) Examiner:					
21	Serial No.: 10/035,917					RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT				
	Filed: December 28, 2001					CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING				
	Atty. File No.: 4819DJ-2									
	For:		X FOR ISPORT	'ATION")	DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON				
	BOX ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231					SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. BY: MILLE MUSSEL BY: MILLE				
	Dear S	Dear Sir:								
		Please	record	the attached	d original de	al documents or copy thereof:				
		1. Name of conveying party				(ies):				
				Sunju LE	Е					
		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
			Dong-Jin Paper Board Box Co., Ltd. Ssangdong-Ri, Chowol-Myeon, Gwangju-Si Gyeonggi-Do, 464-861 Republic of Korea							
		3. Nature of Conveyance:								
			[X] []	Assignme Security A	ent Agreement		[]	Merger Change of Name		

Execution Date: January 2, 2002

Other:____

Application number(s) or patent number(s) 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Patent Application No.(s): 10/035,917 A.

B. Patent No.(s): None.

00000097 10035917

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

[]

PATENT REEL: 012620 FRAME: 0924

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:							
	Robert D. Traver, Esq. Sheridan Ross P.C.							
	1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141							
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1.							
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00. [X] Enclosed							
	[X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to							
	Deposit Account. [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.							
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.							
8.	Deposit account number: 19-1970.							
9.	Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corre and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5							
	Respectfully submitted,							
	SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.							
	By: KORTO D. RAHER							
	Robert D. Traver							
	Registration No. 47,999							
	1560 Broadway, Suite 1200							
	Denver, Colorado 80202-5141							
_	(303) 863-9700							

Date: 13 February 2002

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Sunju LEE

who owns the entire right, title and interest in a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

1)

58-1, Ssangdong-ri, Chowol-myeon, Gwangju Si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

A BOX FOR TRANSPORATION

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 28, 2001 and identified by U.S. Serial No. 10/035,917.

and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 012620 FRAME: 0926 SIGNED on the dat. Idicated aside my signature:

ASSIGNOR

DATE SIGNED

1) Signature January 2, 2002

Name:

Sunju LEE

PATENT REEL: 012620 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 02/25/2002